Bartley, Incor-
porated

Bentz, Katherine
Margarhita

Bentz, Katherine
Margarhita

Boudreaux, Dr.
and Mrs. Philip

Congregation of

the Annunciation of fhe

Blessed Virgin Mary

And

To

To

To

Roman Catholic Church,

Washington Parish

Congregation of
Our Lady of Lourdes

Roman Catholic Church

St. Tammany Parish

Congregation of Our

Lady of Sacred Heart

Roman Catholic Church

Congregation of

INDEX
TO
NOTARIAL ACTS
OF
CHAS. I. DENECHAUD, JR.
FROM
MAY &, 1959
THROUGH
AUGUST 31, 1959

A.
NONE

B.
Congregation of
St. Pius X
Roman Catholic
Church
Loyola University
The Marquette
Association for
Higher Education
Hotel Dieu

C.

St. Dominic's Roman Favor

Catholic Church

Congregation of
St. Dominic's Roman
Catholic Church

Congregation of St.
Thomas More Roman

Catholic Church, East

Baton Rouge Parish

In Thomas A. Rayer
of
And Tellepsen Con-

struction Company.
Inc.

Contract 5/6/59
Act of 7/14/59
Donation

Cash Sale 7/X4/59
Cash Sale 7/12/59
Charter 7/31/59
Charter 5/L/59
Charter 8/5/59
Collateral 5/19/59
Mortgage

Act of 5/25/59
Subordination

Charter 8/26/59

26

27

14

31

32

35



‘v‘tholic ‘Church

cblgrugttion of 3t.

/Ptus X Roman
ulthelic Church

Oongrogation of St.

Dominicts Roman
Catholic Church

Congregation of
St. Joseph Roman
Cathelic Church

Cox-Hardie Co.
Inc.

' Cambre, Mr. and
~Mrs. Falsen S.

Cambon, Leon F.

. Dodt Realty
Company, Inc.

Dodt Realty
Company, Inc

Dombourian Realty
Corporation

Dryades Building
and Loan Associa-
tion

Father Douay Land
and Building €or-
poration

Father Douay Land
and Building Cor-
poration

Glover, George
Francis and John
Armand Glover

Glover, Mildred
Louise

And

And

Qi

To .

To

To

In
Favor
of

To

To

Union Conatructioﬁ
Co. Inc.

Bartley, Incorpor-
ated

Thomas A. Rayer

The Congregation
of St. Ann's
Roman Catholic
Church

The Congregation
of the Mission

Jim King Associates..

Inca

The Roman Catholic

Contract

Contract

Release of
Mortgage

Cash Sale

Contract

Credit Sale

Act of

Church of the Diocese Subordina-

of New Orleans

D.

tion

Jim King Associates, Credit Sale

Inc.

Jim King Associates, Credit Sale

Inc.

Hospital Service
Association of
New Orleans

Mr. and Mrs.
I. Pokche

E.
NONE
F.

The Congregation
of Our Lady of
Good Harbor Roman
Catholic Church of
the Parish of Pla-
quemines, State of
Louisiana

The Eongregation
of Our Lady of
Good Harbor Roman
Catholic Church of
the Parish of Pla-
quemines, State of
Lousiana

G.

Mildred Louise
Glover

George Francis
Glover, and John
Armand Glover

Charles

Cash Sale

Release of
Mortgage

Cash Sale

Cash Sale

Cash Sale

Cash Sale

5/5/59

5/6/59

5/19/59

6/15/59

8/25/59
6/17/59

7/1/59

6/17/59
5/26/59

5/12/59

7/27/59

6/17/59

6/17/59

8/31/59

8/31/59

2

3

17

34

19

22

18

30

20

21

36

36



Harris, Mr. and To

Mrs. Joseph

Hotel Dieu By

Hickory Land Ip

Company, Inc. Favor
of

Hutel Dieu and

Hospital Service By
Association of
New Orleans

Hickory Land To
Company, Inc.

Latwood Realty Co.
Inc.; Kentucky

Land Co., Inc.;

M. Truman Woodward,
Jr.; Lawrence P.

Smith

Hotel Dieu By

Harris, Mr. and By
Mrs. Joseph

Jim King Asso=-
ciates, Inc,

Jim King Asso- To
ciates, Inc.

Jim King Asso- By
ciates, Inc.

Jim King Asso- By
ciates, Inc.

Kentucky Land Com~ To
pany, Inc.; Lat-

wood Realty Co. Inc.;
Hickory Land Co.,
Inc.; M. Truman
Woodward, Jr.;
Lawrence P. Smith

Kelly-Generes Con-  And
struction Company, Inc

H.

Hotel Dieu Cash Sale
Harris, Mr. Cash Sa.e
and Mrs. Joseph

The Roman Catholic ,;Release

Church of the Diocese
of New Orleans;
Latwood Realty
Company, Inc.;
Kentucky Land Com-
pany, Inc.;
M. Truman Woodwar, Jr.
Lawrence P. Smith

The Bonded Demolishing Demolish-

and Shoving Co. ing Con-
tract
Dombourian Realty Cash Sale

Corporation

The Roman Catholié Credit Sale
Church of the Diocese

of New Orleans

Dr. and Mrs. Philip Cash Sale
Boudreaux

of Mortgage

6/12/59
6/12/59

6/9/59

7/9/59

5/12/59

6/9/59

7/12/59

6/15/59

Thomas J. Whalen Release of
Mortgage
I.
NONE
Jo.
Articles of 6/4/59
Incorporation
Mr. and Mrs. Credit Sale

Falsen S. Cambre
Dodt Realty Company, Credit Sale
Inc.

Dodt_Realty Com- Credit Sale
pany, Inc.

K.
The Roman Catholic Credit Sale
Church of the

Diocese of New
Orleans

The Congregation of Contract
the Sisters Marianites
of Holy Cross

6/17/59
6/17/59

5/26/59

6/9/59

7/2L4/59

14

14

13

2L

10

14

16

19

18

10

28



7 fihnd'00-pany
. The: Reman Catholic
r¢h of the Diocese of
.“ﬂrls:nl thw;pd
‘i' K}ty ¢« LRNC.} M,
Jruman Weedward, Jr.:
ence P, Smith

‘Latwood Realty Co. To
Inc.; Kentucky Land
Co. Inc.; Hickory
Land Co. Inc.; M.
Truman Woodward, Jr.;
Lawrence P. Bmith

Latwood Realty Co.
Inc.; The Roman
Catholic Churhh of
the Diocese of New
Orieans; Kentucky
Land Co. Inc.; M.
Truman Woodward, Jr.;
Iawrence P. Smith

Latwood Realty Co.
Inc.

‘Batwood Realty Co. By
Inc.

Lorio, Philip D. By

Deyola Univer- By
sity

O*Connor, Hugh, And

Contractor

Pappas, George and
Shilstone Testing
Laboratory

Poche, Mr, and Mrs. To
Charles I.

Poche, Mr, and Mrs. By
Charles I.

Rayer, Thomas A. In
Favor
of

By Hickory Land
Company, Inc.

L.
The Roman Catholic

Church of the Diocese

of New Orleans

By Hickory Land
Co. Inc.

By Lawrence P. Smith

Lawrence P. Smith
Mr. and Mrs.
Charles I. Poche

Katherine Mar-
garhita Bentz

M.
NONE
N.
NONE
0.
The Congregation
of the Immaculate
Conception Roman
Catholic Church of
Marrero, Louisiana

P.

Bhilip D. Lorio

Dryades Building

and Loan Association

Q.
NONE
R.

Congregation of
St. Dominic's
Roman Catholic
Church

Release of
Mortgage

Credit Sale

Release of
Mortgage

Release of
Mortgage

Release of
Mortgage
Cash Sale

Act of
Donation

Contract

Affidavit

Cash Sale

Release of
Mortgage

Release of
Mortgage

6/9/59

6/9/59

6/9/59

6/9/59
6/9/59
7/27/59

7/14/59

7/14/59

7/2/59

7/27/59

7/27/59

5/19/59

13

10

13

11

12

29

26

25

23

29

30



Smith, Lawrence P. In

Favor

: of
Smith, Lawrence P. In

Favor

of

Smith, Lawrence P.; By
The Roman Catholic
Church of the

Diocese of New
Orleans; Latwood
Realty Co., Inc.:
Kentucky Land Co.
Inc.; M. Truman
Woodwarg, Jr.

Smith, Lawrence P.; To
Latwood Realty Co.,
Inc.; Hickory Land
Co., Inc.; Kentucky
Land Co. Inc.; M.
Truman Woodward, Jr.

Shilstone Testing
Laboratory and George
Pappas

The Congregation of To
St. Ann's Roman
Catholic Church

The Roman Catholic To
Church of the

Diocese of New

Orleans

The Congregation And
of the Immaculate
Conception Roman -
Catholic¢ Church of
Marrero, Uouisiana

The (Congregation To
of Our Lady of Goad
Harbdr Roman Cath-
olic Church of the
Parish of Plaque-
mines, State of
Louisiana

The Congregation And
¢f the Mission

The Congregation And
of the Sisters
Marianites of

Holy Cross

Congregation of

St. Dominic's Roman

Catholic Church

The Congregation
of the Sisters
Marianites of
Holy Cross

S.

Latwood Realty
Co. Inc.

Latwood Realty
Co. Inc.

Hickory Land Co.
Inc.

The Roman Catholic
Church of the
Diocese of New
Orleans

T.

Congregation of St.

Collateral
Mortgage

Collateral
Mortgage

Releaseof
Mortgage

Release of
Mortgage

Release of
Mortgage

Credit Sale

Affidavit

Cash Sale

Joseph Roman Cabholic

Church

Leon F. Cambon

Hugh O'Connor,
Contractor

Father Douay Land
and Building Cor-
poration

Cox-Hardie Co.
Inc.

Kelly-Generes
Construction Co.
Inc.

Act of Sub-

ordination

Contract

Cash Sale

Contract

Contract

5/19/59

8/18/59

6/9/59

6/9/59

6/9/59

6/9/59

7/2/59

6/15/59

7/1/59

7/14/59

6/17/59

8/25/59

7/24/59

33

11

12

13

10

23

17

22

25

21

34

28



Diocese of New
Orleans; Latwood
'Realty Co. Inec.;
‘Kentucky land Co.
Inc.3 M. Truman
Woodward, Jr.;
Lawrence P. Smith

The Roman Catholic By
Church of the Diocese
of New Orleans

The Congregation By
of Our Lady of

Good Harbor Roman
Catholic Churech of

the Parish of Pla-
quemines, State of
Louisiana

The Marquette By
Association fr
Higher Education
Tellepsen Con=- And
struction €ompany,

Inc.

The Bonded De-
molishing and
Shoving Co.

And

Union Construc- And

tion Co. Inecs

Whalen, Jr., Thomas In

Favor

of

Woodward, M. Truman, To
Jr.; Latwood Realty

Co., Inc.; Hickory

Land Co., Inc.;

Kentucky Land Co.,

Inc.; Lawrence P.

Smith

Woodward, M. Truman, By
Jr.; The Roman Catholic
Church of the Pgecase

of New Orleans; Latwood
Realty Co., Inc.;
Kentucky Land Co., Inc.;
Lawrencs: P. Smith

g, G0 In

I 'she Favor

ok of
‘Hely Cress
'The Repan Catholic By
Chureh of the

Thomas A. Raydr

Hickory Land
Co. Inc.

Latwood Realty,
Co., Inc.; Hickory
Land Co., Inc.;
Kentucky Land Co.,
Incsy M. Truman
Woodward, Jr.:
Lawrence P. Smith

Father Couay Land

and Buklding Corpor-

ation

Katnerine Mar-
garhita Bentsz

Bongregation of
St. Dominic's
Roman Catholic
Church ~

Hotel Dieu

u.

Congregation of
St. Frances Xavier
Cabrini, Roman
Catholic Church

v,
NONE
w.

Mr. and Mrs.

Joseph Harris

The Roman Catholic
Church of the
Diocese of New
Orleans

Hickory Land
Co. Inc

XYZ
NONB

Collateral
Mortgage

Release of
Mortgage

Credit Sale

Cash Sale

Cash Sgle

Bct of .Sub-
ordination

Demolishing
Congract

Contract

Release of
Mortgage

Credit Sale

Release of
Mortgage

8/18/59

6/9/59

6/9/59

6/17/59

7/14/59

5/25/59

7/9/59

5/5/59

6/15/59

6/9/59

6/9/59

33

13

10

20

27

24

16

10

13



