INDEX

TO

NOTARIAL ACTS

OF

CHAS. I. DENECHAUD, JR.

FROM

MAY 4, 1959

THROUGH

AUGUST 31, 1959

Α.

NONE

B.

	Bartley, Incor- porated	And	Congregation of St. Pius X Roman Catholic Church	Contract	5/6/59	3	
	Bentz, Katherine Margarhita	To	Loyola University	Act of Donation	7/14/59	26	
	Bentz, Katherine Margarhita	То	The Marquette Association for Higher Education	Cash Sale	7/ 1 4/59	27	
	Boudreaux, Dr. and Mrs. Philip	То	Hotel Dieu	Cash Sale	7/12/59	14	
			C •				
Congregation of Charter 7/31/59 31 the Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary Roman Catholic Church, Washington Parish							
	Congregation of Our Lady of Lourdes Roman Catholic Churc St. Tammany Parish	eh		Charter	5 /4/ 59	1	
	Congregation of Our Lady of Sacred Heart Roman Catholic Churc			Charter	8/5/59	32	
	Congregation of St. Dominic's Roman Catholic Church	In Favor of	Thomas A. Rayer	Collateral Mortgage	5/19/59	6	
	Congregation of St. Dominic's Roman Catholic Church	And	Tellepsen Con- struction Company. Inc.	Act of Subordination	5/25/59	7	
	Congregation of St. Thomas More Roman Catholic Church, Eas Baton Rouge Parish	st		Charter	8/26/59	35	

trances Levier St. Frances Levier Sabrini, Roman Satholic Church	And	Union Construction Co. Inc.	Contract	5/5/59	2
Congregation of St. Pius I Roman Catholic Church	And	Bartley, Incorporated	Contract	5/6/59	3
Congregation of St. Dominic's Roman Catholic Church	By No com Oul	Thomas A. Rayer	Release of Mortgage	5/19/59	5
Congregation of St. Joseph Roman Catholic Church	Ву	The Congregation of St. Ann's Roman Catholic Church	Cash Sale	6/15/59	17
Cox-Hardie Co. Inc.	And	The Congregation of the Mission	Contract	8/25/59	34
Cambre, Mr. and Mrs. Falsen S.	Ву	Jim King Associates Incl	Credit Sale	6/17/59	19
Cambon, Leon F.	Ву	The Roman Catholic Church of the Dioces of New Orleans	Act of e Subordina- tion	7/1/59	22
		D.			
Dodt Realty Company, Inc.	To .	Jim King Associates, Inc.	Credit Sale	6/17/59	18
Dodt Realty Company, Inc	То	Jim King Associates, Inc.	Credit Sale	5 /2 6 / 59	8
Dombourian Realty Corporation	То	Hospital Service Association of New Orleans	Cash Sale	5 /1 2/59	4
Dryades Building and Loan Associa-tion	In Favor of	Mr. and Mrs. Charles I. Poche	Release of Mortgage	7/27/59	30
		E.			
		NONE			
		F.			
Father Douay Land and Building Corporation	То	The Congregation of Our Lady of Good Harbor Roman Catholic Church of the Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana	Cash Sale	6/17/59	20
Father Douay Land and Building Corporation	Ву	The Eongregation of Our Lady of Good Harbor Roman Catholic Church of the Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana	Cash Sale	6/17/59	21
		G.			_ •
Glover, George Francis and John Armand Glover	То	Mildred Louise Glover	Cash Sale	8/31/59	36
Glover, Mildred Louise	Ву	George Francis Glover, and John Armand Glover	Cash Sale	8/31/59	36

1					
Harris, Mr. and Mrs. Joseph	To	Hotel Dieu	Cash Sale	6/12/59	14
Hotel Dieu	Ву	Harris, Mr. and Mrs. Joseph	Cash Sa.e	6/12/59	14
Hickory Land Company, Inc.	In Favor of	The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans; Latwood Realty Company, Inc.; Kentucky Land Com- pany, Inc.; M. Truman Woodwar, Ju Lawrence P. Smith	e of Mortgage	6/9/59	13
H ^O tel Dieu	and	The Bonded Demolishin and Shoving Co.	ng Demolish- ing Con- tract	7/9/59	24
Hospital Service Association of New Orleans	By	Dombourian Realty Corporation	Cash Sale	5/12/59	4
Hickory Land Company, Inc. Latwood Realty Co. Inc.; Kentucky Land Co., Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr.; Lawrence P. Smith	То	The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans		6/9/59	10
Hotel Dieu	Ву	Br. and Mrs. Philip Boudreaux	Cash Sale	7/12/59	14
Marris, Mr. and Mrs. Joseph	Ву	Thomas J. Whalen	Release of Mortgage	6/15/59	16
		I.			
		NONE			
		J.			
Jim King Asso- ciates, Inc.			Articles of Incorporation	6/4/59	9
Jim King Assô- ciates, Inc.	То	Mr. and Mrs. Falsen S. Cambre	Credit Sale	6/17/59	19
Jim King Asso- ciates, Inc.	By	Dodt Realty Company, Inc.	Credit Sale	6/17/59	18
Jim King Asso- ciates, Inc.	Ву	Dodt Realty Company, Inc.	Credit Sale	5/26/59	8
		К.			
Kentucky Land Com- pany, Inc.; Lat- wood Realty Co. Inc. Hickory Land Co., Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr.; Lawrence P. Smith	To	The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans	Credit Sale	6/9/59	10
Kelly-Generes Con- struction Company, I	And	The Congregation of the Sisters Marianite of Holy Cross		7 /24/ 59	28

Tentucky Land Comp Enc.; The Reman Ca Encret of the Disc Env Orleans; Latwo Realty Co. Inc.; M Truman Weedward, J. Lawrence Pl Smith	thelic ese of od	By Hickory Land Company, Inc.	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	13		
		L.					
Latwood Realty Co. Inc.; Kentucky Land Co. Inc.; Hickory Land Co. Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, J. Lawrence P. Smith	i	The Roman Catholic Church of the Dioces of New Orleans	Credit Sale e	6 / 9/59	10		
Latwood Realty Co. Inc.; The Roman Catholic Churth of the Diocese of New Origans; Kentucky Land Co. Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr Lawrence P. Smith	·•;	By Hickory Land Co. Inc.	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	13		
Latwood Realty Co. Inc.	By Law	rence P. Smith	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	11		
Latwood Realty Co. Inc.	Ву	Lawrence P. Smith	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	12		
Lorio, Philip D.	Ву	Mr. and Mrs. Charles I. Poche	Cash Sale	7/27/59	29		
Loyola Univer- sity	Ву	Katherine Mar- garhita Bentz	Act of Donation	7/14/59	26		
		M •					
		NONE					
		N.					
		NONE					
·		0.					
O'Connor, Hugh, Contractor	And	The Congregation of the Immaculate Conception Roman Catholic Church of Marrero, Louisiana	Contract	7/14/59	25		
		P.					
Pappas, George and Shilstone Testing Laboratory			Affidavit	7 /2/ 59	23		
Poche, Mr. and Mrs. Charles I.	То	Dhilip D. Lorio	Cash Sale	7/27/59	29		
Poche, Mr. and Mrs. Charles I.		Dryades Building and Loan Association	Release of Mortgage	7/27/59	30		
		Q.					
		NONE					
R.							
Rayer, Thomas A.	of		Release of Mortgage	5/19/59	5		
		•	•				

Bayer, Thomas A.	Ву		Collateral Mortgage	5/19/59	6
Rayer, Thomas A.	Ву		Collateral Mortgage	8/18/59	33
		S.			
Smith, Lawrence P.	In Favor of		Releaseof Mortgage	6/9/59	11
Smith, Lawrence P.	In Favor of		Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	12
Smith, Lawrence P.; The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans; Latwood Realty Co., Inc.; Kentucky Land Co. Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr.	Ву	Hickory Land Co. Inc.	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	13
Smith, Lawrence P.; Latwood Realty Co., Inc.; Hickory Land Co., Inc.; Kentucky Land Co. Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr		The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans	Credit Sale	6/9/59	10
Shilstone Testing Laboratory and Georg Pappas	ge		Affidavit	7 /2/ 59	23
		Т.			
The Congregation of St. Ann's Roman Catholic Church	То	Congregation of St. Joseph Roman Cabholic Church		6/15/59	17
The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans	То	Leon F. Cambon	Act of Sub- ordination	7/1/59	22
The Congregation of the Immaculate Conception Roman Catholic Church of Marrero, Douisiana	And	Hugh O'Connor, Contractor	Contract	7/14/59	25
The Congregation of Our Lady of Good Harbor Roman Catholic Church of the Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana	То	Father Douay Land and Building Cor- poration	Cash Sale	6/17/59	21
The Congregation of the Mission	And	Cox-Hardie Co. Inc.	Contract	8/25/59	34
The Congregation of the Sisters Marianites of Holy Cross	And	Kelly-Generes Construction Co. Inc.	Contract	7/24/59	28

The Gengregation of the Sisters Exrignites of Nely Cress	In Favor of	Thomas A. Rayer	Collateral Mortgage	8/18/59	33
The Reman Catholic Church of the Biocese of New Orleans; Latwood Realty Co. Inc.; Kentucky Land Co. Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr.; Lawrence P. Smith	By	Hickory Land Co. Inc.	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	13
The Roman Catholic Church of the Dioce of New Orleans		Latwood Realty, Co., Inc.; Hickory Land Co., Inc.; Kentucky Land Co., Inc.; M. Truman Woodward, Jr.; Lawrence P. Smith	Credit Sale	6/9/59	10
The Congregation of Our Lady of Good Harbor Roman Catholic Church of the Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana	Ву	Father Couay Land and Bullding Corporation	Cash Sale	6/17/59	20
The Marquette Association for Higher Education	Ву	Katnerine Mar- garhita Bentz	Cash Sale	7/14/59	27
Tellepsen Con- struction Company, Inc.	And	Songregation of St. Dominic's Roman C _a tholic Church	Act of Sub- ordination	5/25/59	7
The Bonded De- molishing and Shoving Co.	And	Hotel Dieu	Demolishing Congract	7/9/59	24
		U •			
Union Construc- tion Co. Inco	And	Congregation of St. Frances Xavier Cabrini, Roman Catholic Church	Contract	5/5/59	2
		V,			
		NONE			
		₩.			
Whalen, Jr. Thomas	In Favor of	Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Harris	Release of Mortgage	6/15/59	16
Woodward, M. Truman, Jr.; Latwood Realty Co., Inc.; Hickory Land Co., Inc.; Kentucky Land Co., Inc.; Lawrence P. Smith	То	The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of New Orleans	Credit Sale	6/9/59	10
Woodward, M. Truman, Jr.; The Roman Catho Church of the Deces of New Orleans; Latw Realty Co., Inc.; Kentucky Land Co., I Lawrence: P. Smith	lic e ood	Hickory Land Co. Inc	Release of Mortgage	6/9/59	13
		XYZ NOND			